	(Rev.	RE . 6-93) RE	07-27-	1998	3	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
						t data amaga amaga kanala kanala yang basa 150 pada 150 p			
		To the Honorable Commissioner of P	100777	507		ttached origina	I documents or copy thereof		
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and a	ddress of receiv	ing party(ies)		
		DICHE AA A dawn			Name: Nove	ell, Inc.	262		
		Phillip M. Adams	and Diver Dive		Internal Add	lress: M/S PRV-	D121		
9	Ada	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger			- CO				
	3.				-j-				
					Street Address: 122 East 1700 South				
		. •	nange of Name			and a second section of the second section of the second section (second section)			
3		Other					State: UT ZIP: 84606		
S	Exe	cution Date: July 16, 1998			Additional na	mes(s) & address	les) attached? Yes ☒ No		
1	4.	Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):						
		If this document is being filed together	r with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 17, 1998</u>					
١		A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent I	No.(s)			
			attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: A. John Pate, MADSON & METCALF     Internal Address:			Total number of applications and patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
İ									
				، اتحا	Authorized to	be charged to o	deposit account		
		Street Address: 170 South Main Stre	et Suite 950	8.	Deposit acc	count number:			
		Street Address. 170 South Wall Stre	et, danc dod		13-0763	generalis, permis se para proposant e consulta di sante 1810 (Periodole e 1814-1989)			
<b>'</b>	7 <b>/63/</b> 1	City: Salt Lake City 99118812 St	te: <u>UT_ZIP:_84101</u>		(Attach dupli	icate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)		
ł	3 FCs5	81 44.66 P	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE					
V.	9.	Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in							attached copy is a true copy of		
	the original document.								
		A John Boso		AL	437	<i>†</i>	July 17, 1998		
		A. John Pate Name of Person Signing		Sig	nature /	the same of the sa	Date		
		Total number	of pages including co	ver she	et, attachme	ents, and docum	ent: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9332 FRAME: 0130

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 1613.2.37.3

I, Phillip M. Adams, of 1466 Chandler Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84103, have invented a method and apparatus entitled CACHE FENCING FOR INTERPRETIVE ENVIRONMENTS, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by me and now identified as File No. 1613.2.37.3 of the law firm of Madson & Metcalf, 950 Wells Fargo Plaza, 170 South Main Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.

on

(I hereby authorize the attorneys of Madson & Metcalf to insert said serial number and filing date when known.)

The Assignee, Novell, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 122 East 1700 South, M/S PRV-D121, Provo, Utah 84606-6194, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention, in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, all previously filed provisional applications for which the present application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 120, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to

PATENT REEL: 9332 FRAME: 0131

<sup>° 1998,</sup> MADSON & METCALF, P.C.

make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Phillip M. Adams
1466 Chandler Drive
Salt Lake City, Utah 84103

	re of <u>(Hah</u> )
COU	NTY OF Salt Lake)
	On this \( \bigcup_{\text{out}} \) day of \( \bigcup_{\text{out}} \), 1998, personally appeared before me ip M. Adams, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person the name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the subscribed to on this Assignment.
S E A L	Notary Public JILL GEURTSEN 70 Scuth Main #950 10 Oby, Utah 84101 10 O

© 1998, MADSON & METCALF, P.C.

RECORDED: 07/17/1998

2